There are no other material differences between the cashflow statement presented under IFRS and that
presented under UK GAAP.

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME RECONCILIATIONS
                                                              As previously
   reported   Under IFRS
   9 month   9 month
   Period   Period
   Ended   Ended
   31 March   31 March
   2019   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2019
                                                                    £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000

Revenue                                                    62,354                   –                    –                    –           62,354
Cost of sales                                            (45,414)                  –                    –                546         (44,868)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Gross profit                                              16,940                   –                    –                546           17,486
Administration expenses                            (6,918)               (13)                70              (546)          (7,407)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Operating profit                                       10,022                (13)                70                    –           10,079

Adjusted earnings before tax,
depreciation, amortisation
and exceptional items                          10,875               364                   –                    –           11,239

Depreciation                                                  (533)             (377)                  –                    –              (910)
Amortisation                                                    (80)                  –                  70                    –                (10)
Exceptional items                                          (240)                  –                    –                    –              (240)

Operating profit                                       10,022                (13)                70                    –           10,079
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Finance income                                                28                    –                    –                    –                  28

Finance costs                                                (432)               (73)                  –                    –              (505)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Profit before taxation                                9,618                (86)                70                    –             9,602
Income tax                                                  (1,733)                  –                    –                    –           (1,733)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Profit for the year                                       7,885                (86)                70                    –             7,869
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————

89

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously
   reported   Under IFRS
   Year   Year
   Ended   Ended
   31 March   31 March
   2020   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2020
                                                                    £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000

Revenue                                                    92,329                   –                    –                    –           92,329
Cost of sales                                            (62,831)                  –                    –           (2,678)        (65,509)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Gross profit                                              29,498                   –                    –           (2,678)         26,820
Administration expenses                          (15,638)                60                  73             2,678         (12,827)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Operating profit                                       13,860                 60                  73                    –           13,993

Adjusted earnings before tax,
depreciation, amortisation
and exceptional items                          15,672               579                (42)                  –           16,209

Depreciation                                               (1,029)             (519)                  –                    –           (1,548)
Amortisation                                                  (140)                  –                115                   –                (25)
Exceptional items                                          (643)                  –                    –                    –              (643)

Operating profit                                       13,860                 60                  73                    –           13,993
Finance income                                                  3                    –                    –                    –                    3
Finance costs                                                (692)               (91)                  –                    –              (783)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Profit before taxation                              13,171                (31)                73                    –           13,213
Income tax                                                  (2,318)                  –                    –                    –           (2,318)
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Profit for the year                                     10,853                (31)                73                    –           10,895
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————

90

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously   Under IFRS
   reported   as at
   1 July   1 July
   2018   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2018
                                                                    £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000

Assets
Goodwill and other intangibles                       308                   –                  35                    –                343
Property, plant and equipment                    2,651                   –                    –                    –             2,651
Right of use assets                                             –                923                   –                    –                923
Investments                                                      60                    –                    –                    –                  60
Deferred tax                                                        –                    –                    –                    –                    –
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total non-current assets                           3,019               923                 35                    –             3,977
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Current assets
Inventories                                                 10,866                   –                    –                    –           10,866
Trade and other receivables                      11,771                   –                    –                    –           11,771
Derivative financial instruments                          –                    –                    –                    –                    –
Corporation tax recoverable                               –                    –                    –                    –                    –
Cash and cash equivalents                         1,342                   –                    –                    –             1,342
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total current assets                                 23,979                   –                    –                    –           23,979
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total assets                                              26,998               923                 35                    –           27,956
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Borrowings                                                   8,157               170                   –                    –             8,327
Trade and other payables                           6,582                   –                    –           (1,673)           4,909
Current tax                                                          –                    –                    –             1,673             1,673
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total current liabilities                            14,739               170                   –                    –           14,909
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Net current assets                                     9,240              (170)                  –                    –             9,070
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Borrowings                                                          –                730                   –                    –                730
Deferred tax liability                                          42                    –                    –                    –                  42
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total non-current liabilities                            42                730                   –                    –                772
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total liabilities                                          14,781               900                   –                    –           15,681
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Net assets                                                 12,217   23   35   –   12,275
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Equity
Share capital                                              11,001                   –                    –                    –           11,001
Merger reserve                                         (22,000)                  –                    –                    –         (22,000)
Retained earnings                                     23,216                 23                  35                    –           23,274
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total equity   12,217   23   35   –   12,275
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————

91

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously   Under IFRS
   reported   as at
   31 March   31 March
   2019   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2019
                                                                    £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000

Assets
Goodwill and other intangibles                       663                   –                105                   –                768
Property, plant and equipment                    2,808                   –                    –                    –             2,808
Right of use assets                                             –             2,014                   –                    –             2,014
Investments                                                      60                    –                    –                    –                  60
Deferred tax                                                        –                    –                    –                  31                  31
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total non-current assets                           3,531            2,014               105                 31             5,681
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Current assets
Inventories                                                 15,033                   –                    –                    –           15,033
Trade and other receivables                      14,072                   –                    –                (31)         14,041
Derivative financial instruments                          –                    –                    –                    –                    –
Corporation tax recoverable                               –                    –                    –                    –                    –
Cash and cash equivalents                         1,694                   –                    –                    –             1,694
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total current assets                                 30,799                   –                    –                (31)         30,768
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total assets                                              34,330            2,014               105                   –           36,449
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Borrowings                                                   4,311               488                   –                    –             4,799
Trade and other payables                           9,464                   –                    –           (1,953)           7,511
Current tax                                                          –                    –                    –             1,953             1,953
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total current liabilities                            13,775               488                   –                    –           14,263
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Net current assets                                   17,024              (488)                  –                (31)         16,505
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Borrowings                                                 16,419            1,589                   –                    –           18,008
Deferred tax liability                                            –                    –                    –                    –                    –
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total non-current liabilities                     16,419            1,589                   –                    –           18,008
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total liabilities                                          30,194            2,077                   –                    –           32,271
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Net assets                                                   4,136                (63)              105                   –             4,178
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Equity
Share capital                                              11,001                   –                    –                    –           11,001
Merger reserve                                         (22,000)                  –                    –                    –         (22,000)
Retained earnings                                     15,135                (63)              105                   –           15,177
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total equity                                                 4,136   (63)   105   –             4,178
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————

92

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously   Under IFRS
   reported   as at
   31 March   31 March
   2020   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2020
                                                                    £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000             £’000

Assets
Goodwill and other intangibles                    1,600                   –                178                   –             1,778
Property, plant and equipment                    3,458                   –                    –                    –             3,458
Right of use assets                                             –             1,495                   –                    –             1,495
Investments                                                        7                    –                    –                    –                    7
Deferred tax                                                        –                    –                    –                    –                    –
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total non-current assets                           5,065            1,495               178                   –             6,738
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Current assets
Inventories                                                 14,458                   –                    –                    –           14,458
Trade and other receivables                      16,957                   –                    –              (218)         16,739
Derivative financial instruments                          –                    –                    –                209                209
Corporation tax recoverable                               –                    –                    –                    9                    9
Cash and cash equivalents                         6,718                   –                    –                    –             6,718
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total current assets                                 38,133                   –                    –                    –           38,133
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total assets                                              43,198            1,495               178                   –           44,871
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Borrowings                                                   6,688               493                   –                    –             7,181
Trade and other payables                         16,022                   –                    –           (2,340)         13,682
Current tax                                                          –                    –                    –             2,340             2,340
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total current liabilities                            22,710               493                   –                    –           23,203
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Net current assets                                   15,423              (493)                  –                    –           14,930
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Borrowings                                                 16,317            1,096                   –                    –           17,413
Deferred tax liability                                        191                   –                    –                    –                191
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total non-current liabilities                     16,508            1,096                   –                    –           17,604
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total liabilities                                          39,218            1,589                   –                    –           40,807
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Net assets   3,980   (94)   178   –   4,064
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Equity
Share capital                                              11,001                   –                    –                    –           11,001
Merger reserve                                         (22,000)                  –                    –                    –         (22,000)
Retained earnings                                     14,979                (94)              178                   –           15,063
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————
Total equity   3,980   (94)   178   –   4,064
                                                               ————       ————       ————       ————       ————

93

PART V

HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATING TO SUPREME IMPORTS

SECTION A: ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT ON THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION
RELATING TO SUPREME IMPORTS

                                                                                                                        BDO LLP
                                                                                                           3 Hardman Street

Manchester
M3 3AT

The Directors
Supreme plc
4 Beacon Road

[…]

used in financing activities.

There are no other material differences between the cashflow statement presented under IFRS and that
presented under UK GAAP.

125

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously
   reported   Under IFRS
   Year Ended   Year Ended
   31 March   31 March
   2018   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2018
                                                    £’000                 £’000                 £’000                 £’000                 £’000

Revenue                                    72,854                        –                        –                        –               72,854
Cost of sales                            (58,228)                      –                        –                    148             (58,080)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Gross profit                              14,626                        –                        –                    148               14,774
Administration
expenses                                (8,846)                    33                      39                  (148)              (8,922)

   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Operating profit                         5,780                      33                      39                        –                 5,852

Adjusted earnings
before tax,
depreciation,
amortisation and
exceptional items                   7,499                    200                        –                        –                 7,699

Depreciation                                  (400)                 (167)                      –                        –                  (567)
Amortisation                                    (46)                      –                      39                        –                      (7)
Exceptional items                          (953)                      –                        –                        –                  (953)
Net loss from
transactions in
non-hedging
foreign exchange
derivative contracts                   (320)                      –                        –                        –                  (320)

Operating profit                         5,780                      33                      39                        –                 5,852
Finance income                                  –                        –                        –                        –                        –
Finance costs                                (372)                   (13)                      –                        –                  (385)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Profit before taxation                5,408                      20                      39                        –                 5,467
Income tax                                 (1,095)                      –                        –                        –               (1,095)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Profit for the year                      4,313                      20                      39                        –                 4,372

126

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously
   reported   Under IFRS
   Year Ended   Year Ended
   31 March   31 March
   2019   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   2019
                                                    £’000                 £’000                 £’000                 £’000                 £’000

Revenue                                    80,150                        –                        –                        –               80,150
Cost of sales                            (58,539)                      –                        –                 1,076             (57,463)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Gross profit                              21,611                        –                        –                 1,076               22,687
Administration expenses            (8,385)                     (8)                    66               (1,076)              (9,403)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Operating profit                       13,226                      (8)                    66                        –               13,284

Adjusted earnings
before tax,
depreciation,
amortisation and
exceptional items                 14,383                    452                        –                        –               14,835

Depreciation                                  (709)                 (460)                      –                        –               (1,169)
Amortisation                                    (78)                      –                      66                        –                    (12)
Exceptional items                          (370)                      –                        –                        –                  (370)
Net loss from
transactions in
non-hedging
foreign exchange
derivative contracts                         –                        –                        –                        –                        –

Operating profit                       13,226                      (8)                    66                        –               13,284
Finance income                                28                        –                        –                        –                      28
Finance costs                                (515)                   (84)                      –                        –                  (599)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Profit before taxation              12,739                    (92)                    66                        –               12,713
Income tax                                 (2,317)                      –                        –                        –               (2,317)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Profit for the year                    10,422                    (92)                    66                        –               10,396

127

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION RECONCILIATIONS
   As previously   Under IFRS
   reported at   as at
   1 April 2017   IFRS 16   IFRS 3   Reclasses   1 April 2017
                                                    £’000                 £’000                 £’000                 £’000                 £’000